



Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock Enterprises		Earle Asphalt		Top Line Construction Corp.		KM Construction Corp	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 73,204.40	\$ 73,204.40	\$ 29,926.48	\$ 29,926.48	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00
2	Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
3	Construction Layout	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Concrete Washout System	1	Ea	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
5	Uniformed Traffic Directors (Allowance)	0	Hr	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -	\$ 95.00	\$ -
6	Traffic Director, Plugger	400	Hr	\$ 83.28	\$ 33,312.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 33,312.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 83.28	\$ 33,312.00
7	Traffic Cone	100	Ea	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
8	Drums	50	Ea	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
9	Breakaway Barricade	16	Ea	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00
10	Construction Signs	400	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	Cleaning Site	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter	4	Ea	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 866.25	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 18" Diameter	3	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 997.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
14	Tree Removal, Over 18" to 24" Diameter	0	Ea	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
15	Tree Removal, Over 24" to 30" Diameter	1	Ea	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
16	Tree Removal, Over 30" to 36" Diameter	0	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -
17	Tree Removal, Over 36" Diameter	0	Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -
18	Post and Wire Fence	200	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
19	Silt Fence	850	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 850.00
20	Inlet Filter, Type 2	14	Ea	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00
21	Haybales	28	Ea	\$ 24.19	\$ 677.32	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00
22	Excavation, Test Pit	25	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
23	Excavation, Unclassified	390	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 390.00
24	Excavation, Unclassified, if & where	35	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00
25	Excavation, Unclassified, Overexcavation	730	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 730.00
26	Rock Removal	20	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
27	Saw Cutting	3,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	HMA Milling 3" or less	8,250	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,000.00
29	HMA 19M64 - Base Course 4"	600	Ton	\$ 104.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
30	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course 2"	1,100	Ton	\$ 112.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 118.88	\$ 130,768.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110,000.00
31	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	155	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,300.00
32	Tack Coat	1,090	Gal	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,270.00
33	Geotextiles	2,400	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 24.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6"	2,250	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,250.00
35	DGABC Variable Thickness	140	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00
36	Coarse Aggregate, Size No. 57	195	CY	\$ 45.50	\$ 8,872.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00
37	Concrete Vertical Curb 6"x8"x18"	1,305	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,810.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,675.00
37A	Concrete Vertical Curb 6"x8"x18" (If & Where)	1,095	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,325.00
38	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	350	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 104.34	\$ 36,519.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,200.00

BID TABULATION - Bids Received on: November 16, 2023

Project: Road Rehabilitation Projects Scudder Court, Chadwell Court and Rockwell Green Drive
Borough of Pennington, Mercer County, NJ
Project #: pen-boofp23202

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock Enterprises		Earle Asphalt		Top Line Construction Corp.		KM Construction Corp	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
39	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	250	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 27,000.00
40	Detectable Warning Surfaces	4	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 143.99	\$ 575.96	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	Set Inlet Type A, Casting	0	Ea	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ -
42	Set Inlet Type B, Casting	14	Ea	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00
43	Set Inlet Type E, Casting	1	Ea	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	Curb Piece, N-ECO	14	Ea	\$ 401.50	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
45	Bicycle Safe Gate	16	Ea	\$ 375.50	\$ 6,008.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
46	Set Manhole Casting	1	Ea	\$ 843.00	\$ 843.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,153.66	\$ 1,153.66	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
47	Manhole Covers	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 257.98	\$ 257.98	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
48	Reset Manhole, Storm Sewer, Using Existing Casting	2	Ea	\$ 857.00	\$ 1,714.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
49	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	4	Ea	\$ 858.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
50	Reset Gas Valve Box	0	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ -
51	Reset Water Valve Box	3	Ea	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
52	Regulatory and Warning Sign	25	SF	\$ 37.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00
53	Traffic Stripes, 4"	200	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 418.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 398.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 380.00
54	Traffic Markings Line, 6"	160	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 502.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 478.40	\$ 2.85	\$ 456.00
55	Traffic Markings Lines, 12"	0	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8.00	\$ -
56	Traffic Markings Lines, 24"	40	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.54	\$ 501.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11.97	\$ 478.80	\$ 11.40	\$ 456.00
57	Traffic Markings Symbol	0	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ -
58	Torpedoing, 5" Thick	975	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,437.50	\$ 17.12	\$ 16,692.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,925.00
59	Fertilizer and Seeding, Type M	975	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.75	\$ 0.48	\$ 468.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00
60	Straw Mulchins	975	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.75	\$ 0.24	\$ 234.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,950.00
61	Larix Deciduous Tree, 2" Caliber, Minimum	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 682.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
62	Evergreen Tree, 6-7" Tail	1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
63	Asphalt Price Adjustment	5	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
64	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID:				\$	783,817.32	Highest Base Bid		\$506,913.13		\$519,885.21		\$623,380.00	
(Items 1 through 62, inclusive)								Lowest Base Bid					

Brandon M. Fetzer

Brandon M. Fetzer
 NJ Professional Engineer No. GE50703
 November 17, 2023